



**CITY OF MILPITAS**  
**ENGINEERING DIVISION**  
**BID SUMMARY**

**Project Name:** New Midtown Street Light Project  
**Project No.:** 3425 & 3430  
**Bid Date:** March 15, 2018

<b>BASED BID</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Daleo, Inc.</b>		<b>Columbia Electricric Inc.</b>		<b>St. Francis Electric, LLC</b>	
<b>ITEM</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Extension</b>
1	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,387.00	\$1,387.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Portable Changeable Message Sign	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$37,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$392,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$588,800.00	\$588,800.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4	Remove Electrolier Foundation	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,237.50	\$3,237.50	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	5400	SF	\$25.00	\$135,000.00	\$29.37	\$158,598.00	\$19.80	\$106,920.00	\$16.00	\$86,400.00
6	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	730	LF	\$50.00	\$36,500.00	\$48.10	\$35,113.00	\$11.00	\$8,030.00	\$90.00	\$65,700.00
7	Remove and Replace Concrete Cub Ramp at Sinnott Lane	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,937.50	\$6,937.50	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
8	Concrete Crosswalk	200	SF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$32.37	\$6,474.00	\$71.50	\$14,300.00	\$53.00	\$10,600.00
9	Remove Street Tree	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
10	24" Box Tree	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,387.50	\$6,937.50	\$6,050.00	\$30,250.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00
11	Relocate Roadside Sign	7	EA	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$231.25	\$1,618.75	\$242.00	\$1,694.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
12	Install Roadside Sign	52	EA	\$750.00	\$39,000.00	\$578.12	\$30,062.24	\$258.50	\$13,442.00	\$270.00	\$14,040.00
13	Bike Lane Detail 39	2610	LF	\$1.25	\$3,262.50	\$2.08	\$5,428.80	\$1.65	\$4,306.50	\$1.75	\$4,567.50
14	Bike Lane Detail 39A	684	LF	\$1.25	\$855.00	\$1.71	\$1,169.64	\$1.60	\$1,094.40	\$1.75	\$1,197.00
15	Bike Legend	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$545.75	\$2,728.75	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
16	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (12" White)	340	LF	\$4.50	\$1,530.00	\$7.49	\$2,546.60	\$11.00	\$3,740.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00
17	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (12" Yellow)	115	LF	\$4.50	\$517.50	\$7.49	\$861.35	\$11.00	\$1,265.00	\$12.00	\$1,380.00
18	Remove Electrolier	34	EA	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$971.25	\$33,022.50	\$850.00	\$28,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$51,000.00
19	Preconstruction Potholes	23	EA	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$647.50	\$14,892.50	\$1,950.00	\$44,850.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00
20	2" PVC Conduit in Trench	3640	LF	\$52.00	\$189,280.00	\$207.06	\$753,698.40	\$85.00	\$309,400.00	\$240.00	\$873,600.00
21	3" PVC Conduit in Trench	200	LF	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$212.29	\$42,458.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
22	#6 Copper Conductor	2770	LF	\$3.20	\$8,864.00	\$3.14	\$8,697.80	\$3.00	\$8,310.00	\$2.00	\$5,540.00
23	#8 Copper Conductor	10710	LF	\$2.00	\$21,420.00	\$2.91	\$31,166.10	\$1.50	\$16,065.00	\$1.30	\$13,923.00
24	#3-1/2 Pull Box	41	EA	\$440.00	\$18,040.00	\$541.12	\$22,185.92	\$1,250.00	\$51,250.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00
25	Decorative Street Light Foundation	38	EA	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,386.50	\$90,687.00	\$3,500.00	\$133,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$114,000.00
26	Decorative Street Light Pole (including Light Fixture)	36	EA	\$6,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$6,253.00	\$225,108.00	\$6,500.00	\$234,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$327,600.00
27	Spare City of Milpitas Decorative Street Light Pole (including	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,383.50	\$26,917.50	\$5,692.50	\$28,462.50	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
28	PG&E Service Point Connection	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,387.50	\$1,387.50	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	Traffic Signal Modifications (S. Main St/Serra Way)	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$161,176.62	\$161,176.62	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
30	Flashing Beacons (Solar Powered)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,535.62	\$24,535.62	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
31	12" HDPE Pipe	635	LF	\$275.00	\$174,625.00	\$282.77	\$179,558.95	\$258.50	\$164,147.50	\$440.00	\$279,400.00
32	Storm Drain Junction Box	4	EA	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$5,762.75	\$23,051.00	\$8,580.00	\$34,320.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00
33	Caltrans Type OS Inlet	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,862.50	\$23,587.50	\$6,281.00	\$18,843.00	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00
34	Mobilization	1	LS	\$66,782.20	\$66,782.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,402,426.20</b>	<b>\$1,982,581.54</b>	<b>\$2,730,364.90</b>	<b>\$2,730,364.90</b>	<b>\$2,745,977.50</b>		

**APPARENT LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BID**

**List of Sub-Contractors**

<b>Bid Summary Correction</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Daleo, Inc.</b>	<b>Columbia Electricric Inc.</b>	<b>St. Francis Electric, LLC</b>
<b>Columbia Electricric Inc.</b>	Signing & Striping		Chrip Company	Chrip Company
Bid item 14: Extension corrected from \$1090.98 to \$1094.40	AC/Concrete		Golden Bay Construction	Golden Bay Construction
Total Bid Price: Corrected From \$2,730,361.48 to \$2,730,364.90	Paving	Chavarin Paving		
Bid item 2: Extension corrected from \$98,000 to \$392,000	Storm Drain		Golden Bay Construction	
No change to the total bid price	Storm Water Plan			RTC
<b>Daleo, Inc.</b>	Landscape		Golden Bay Construction	
Total Bid Price: Corrected From \$1,982,581.68 to \$1,982,581.54	Sawcutting	Penhall Company		
Bid item 34: Left blank by bidder and item left as \$0.	Placing Street Light	SJ Signal Electric Const., LLC		